



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01231019	October 19, 2023 11:00 AM	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E1W19
District:	District 1		Counties:	POLK	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	175 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44743315201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 600 (US 17)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,927,820.10	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,975,370.15	101.21%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,104,599.73	104.50%
4	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,487,750.97	114.26%
5	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,782,302.25	121.75%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

District: District 1

Counties: POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 175 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44743315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 600 (US 17)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, drainage improvements, and signing and pavement marking work on State Road 600 from Buff Avenue to South Boulevard in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44743315201		(1.000) LS	401,902.38000	401,902.38	295,400.00000	295,400.00	397,167.24000	397,167.24
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44743315201		(175.000) DA (LS)	401,884.25000	401,884.25	402,300.00000	402,300.00	355,433.03000	355,433.03
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		201.200 CY	129.02000	25,958.82	95.00000	19,114.00	230.90000	46,457.08
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,400.000 HR	85.00000	119,000.00	91.60000	128,240.00	93.17000	130,438.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,085.000 ED	0.30000	2,425.50	0.30000	2,425.50	0.35000	2,829.75
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,725.000 ED	0.11000	1,289.75	0.15000	1,758.75	0.13000	1,524.25
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		382.000 ED	10.00000	3,820.00	18.10000	6,914.20	11.65000	4,450.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		14,565.000 LF	1.15000	16,749.75	1.10000	16,021.50	1.40000	20,391.00
0045	0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	3,743.06000	7,486.12	2,000.00000	4,000.00	5,417.52000	10,835.04
0050	0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		24.000 EA	223.00000	5,352.00	160.00000	3,840.00	139.75000	3,354.00
0055	0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		113.610 AC	145.34000	16,512.08	50.00000	5,680.50	34.94000	3,969.53
0060	0107 2 MOWING		99.750 AC	272.72000	27,203.82	70.00000	6,982.50	58.23000	5,808.44
0065	0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44743315201		(3.900) AC (LS)	232,231.54000	232,231.54	77,000.00000	77,000.00	120,168.20000	120,168.20
0070	0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		83.000 SY	41.44000	3,439.52	55.30000	4,589.90	66.11000	5,487.13
0075	0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		16.000 EA	319.00000	5,104.00	200.00000	3,200.00	502.44000	8,039.04
0080	0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		790.500 CY	64.99000	51,374.60	43.15000	34,110.08	54.59000	43,153.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,953.600 CY	66.19000	129,308.78	59.65000	116,532.24	61.97000	121,064.59
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		66.000 SY	52.78000	3,483.48	188.55000	12,444.30	152.59000	10,070.94
0095 0285702 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02		1,869.000 SY	25.88000	48,369.72	82.05000	153,351.45	40.85000	76,348.65
0100 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		66.000 SY	28.87000	1,905.42	194.30000	12,823.80	108.80000	7,180.80
0105 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,677.000 SY	15.00000	25,155.00	10.70000	17,943.90	13.08000	21,935.16
0110 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		12,277.000 SY	5.50000	67,523.50	3.90000	47,880.30	3.36000	41,250.72
0115 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		32,876.000 SY	6.75000	221,913.00	4.85000	159,448.60	7.20000	236,707.20
0120 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1,493.000 TN	160.00000	238,880.00	256.00000	382,208.00	288.18000	430,252.74
0125 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		4,529.500 TN	160.00000	724,720.00	176.65000	800,136.18	169.50000	767,750.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0130	0337 7 83		3,730.600	170.00000	634,202.00	193.80000	722,990.28	181.28000	676,283.17
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0135	0425 1525		2.000	5,197.65000	10,395.30	5,510.00000	11,020.00	950.63000	1,901.26
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, PARTIAL			EA						
0140	0425 82		1.000	1,968.22000	1,968.22	3,920.00000	3,920.00	894.56000	894.56
REPLACE GRATE			EA						
0145	0430174118		124.000	187.86000	23,294.64	665.50000	82,522.00	443.30000	54,969.20
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD			LF						
0150	0430982125		5.000	3,782.93000	18,914.65	2,970.00000	14,850.00	3,322.86000	16,614.30
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD			EA						
0155	0430984125		11.000	2,637.49000	29,012.39	2,620.00000	28,820.00	2,645.87000	29,104.57
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD			EA						
0160	0522 2		1,548.000	85.19000	131,874.12	89.95000	139,242.60	114.09000	176,611.32
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0165	0527 2		117.000	29.27000	3,424.59	33.60000	3,931.20	29.12000	3,407.04
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0170	0570 1 2		14,860.000	9.88000	146,816.80	5.55000	82,473.00	5.96000	88,565.60
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.680 GM	1,160.00000	5,428.80	1,330.00000	6,224.40	1,350.96000	6,322.49
0180 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		9.400 GM	1,160.00000	10,904.00	1,330.00000	12,502.00	1,350.95000	12,698.93
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44743315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,849,228.54		\$3,872,841.18		\$3,989,438.92	
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		5.672 GM	1,564.46000	8,873.62	1,570.00000	8,905.04	4,843.15000	27,470.35
0195 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		6.000 AS	750.00000	4,500.00	1,210.00000	7,260.00	1,842.91000	11,057.46
0200 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		1.000 AS	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,530.00000	2,530.00	122.86000	122.86
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		33.000 AS	400.00000	13,200.00	451.90000	14,912.70	465.85000	15,373.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,630.00000	1,630.00	1,863.39000	1,863.39
0215 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	100.00000	200.00	233.80000	467.60	116.46000	232.92
0220 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		23.000 AS	50.00000	1,150.00	37.35000	859.05	58.23000	1,339.29
0225 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	42.20000	84.40	58.23000	116.46
0230 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		492.000 EA	4.00000	1,968.00	4.20000	2,066.40	4.66000	2,292.72
0235 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44743315201		(1.000) LS	8,800.00000	8,800.00	21,900.00000	21,900.00	12,344.93000	12,344.93
0240 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.039 GM	5,808.00000	226.51	6,680.00000	260.52	6,937.44000	270.56
0245 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		278.000 LF	3.00000	834.00	2.35000	653.30	3.49000	970.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0250 0711 11124		106.000	4.00000	424.00	3.55000	376.30	4.66000	493.96
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0255 0711 11125		112.000	5.00000	560.00	5.95000	666.40	5.82000	651.84
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0260 0711 11170		6.000	65.00000	390.00	90.40000	542.40	75.70000	454.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0265 0711 11224		138.000	4.00000	552.00	3.25000	448.50	4.66000	643.08
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0270 0711 16101		4.248	5,175.00000	21,983.40	5,730.00000	24,341.04	6,029.72000	25,614.25
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0275 0711 16201		1.898	5,175.00000	9,822.15	6,260.00000	11,881.48	6,033.24000	11,451.09
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0280 0711 16231		1.559	1,320.00000	2,057.88	1,760.00000	2,743.84	1,538.28000	2,398.18
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$78,591.56		\$102,528.97		\$115,160.81	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,927,820.10		\$3,975,370.15		4,104,599.73	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44743315201		(1.000) LS	510,000.00000	510,000.00	405,869.10000	405,869.10		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44743315201		(175.000) DA (LS)	435,000.00000	435,000.00	449,402.17000	449,402.17		
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		201.200 CY	40.00000	8,048.00	152.12000	30,606.54		
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,400.000 HR	115.00000	161,000.00	85.30000	119,420.00		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,085.000 ED	0.25000	2,021.25	0.23000	1,859.55		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,725.000 ED	0.15000	1,758.75	0.12000	1,407.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		382.000 ED	15.00000	5,730.00	11.00000	4,202.00		
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		14,565.000 LF	1.50000	21,847.50	1.83000	26,653.95		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0104 15		2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	10,065.26000	20,130.52		
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0050	0104 18		24.000	195.00000	4,680.00	136.49000	3,275.76		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0055	0107 1		113.610	67.00000	7,611.87	75.08000	8,529.84		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0060	0107 2		99.750	76.00000	7,581.00	85.52000	8,530.62		
MOWING			AC						
0065	0110 1 1		(3.900)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	436,969.04000	436,969.04		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44743315201			AC (LS)						
0070	0110 4 10		83.000	66.00000	5,478.00	52.09000	4,323.47		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0075	0110 7 1		16.000	250.00000	4,000.00	341.22000	5,459.52		
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0080	0120 1		790.500	64.00000	50,592.00	52.09000	41,177.15		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0085	0120 6		1,953.600	84.00000	164,102.40	46.31000	90,471.22		
EMBANKMENT			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0160 4		66.000	69.00000	4,554.00	75.25000	4,966.50		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0095	0285702		1,869.000	87.00000	162,603.00	44.86000	83,843.34		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02			SY						
0100	0285709		66.000	134.00000	8,844.00	185.15000	12,219.90		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0105	0327 70 1		1,677.000	11.00000	18,447.00	19.52000	32,735.04		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0110	0327 70 6		12,277.000	4.50000	55,246.50	5.78000	70,961.06		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0327 70 7		32,876.000	6.50000	213,694.00	5.52000	181,475.52		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0120	0334 1 13		1,493.000	252.00000	376,236.00	332.09000	495,810.37		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C			TN						
0125	0334 1 53		4,529.500	193.00000	874,193.50	191.67000	868,169.27		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						
0130	0337 7 83		3,730.600	192.00000	716,275.20	213.99000	798,311.09		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0425 1525 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	6,500.00000	13,000.00	15,280.91000	30,561.82		
0140 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		1.000 EA	3,700.00000	3,700.00	4,051.75000	4,051.75		
0145 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		124.000 LF	319.00000	39,556.00	289.41000	35,886.84		
0150 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		5.000 EA	319.00000	1,595.00	3,472.93000	17,364.65		
0155 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		11.000 EA	3,100.00000	34,100.00	3,472.93000	38,202.23		
0160 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		1,548.000 SY	118.00000	182,664.00	127.34000	197,122.32		
0165 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		117.000 SF	28.00000	3,276.00	52.09000	6,094.53		
0170 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		14,860.000 SY	5.40000	80,244.00	4.25000	63,155.00		
0175 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.680 GM	1,000.00000	4,680.00	1,365.93000	6,392.55		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0710 11201		9.400	1,000.00000	9,400.00	1,365.93000	12,839.74		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0185 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44743315201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$4,375,758.97		\$4,668,450.97			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		5.672 GM	4,100.00000	23,255.20	3,538.01000	20,067.59		
0195 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		6.000 AS	1,350.00000	8,100.00	1,137.39000	6,824.34		
0200 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		1.000 AS	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,706.08000	1,706.08		
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		33.000 AS	450.00000	14,850.00	469.03000	15,477.99		
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,876.09000	1,876.09		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	200.00000	400.00	117.26000	234.52		
0220 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		23.000 AS	35.00000	805.00	58.63000	1,348.49		
0225 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	90.99000	181.98		
0230 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		492.000 EA	7.00000	3,444.00	4.71000	2,317.32		
0235 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44743315201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,598.69000	20,598.69		
0240 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.039 GM	8,300.00000	323.70	5,261.03000	205.18		
0245 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		278.000 LF	5.00000	1,390.00	3.53000	981.34		
0250 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		106.000 LF	6.00000	636.00	4.71000	499.26		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231019 October 19, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0255	0711 11125		112.000	7.00000	784.00	5.89000	659.68		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0260	0711 11170		6.000	70.00000	420.00	76.54000	459.24		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0265	0711 11224		138.000	6.00000	828.00	4.71000	649.98		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0270	0711 16101		4.248	5,700.00000	24,213.60	6,082.21000	25,837.23		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0275	0711 16201		1.898	5,700.00000	10,818.60	6,068.00000	11,517.06		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0280	0711 16231		1.559	2,100.00000	3,273.90	1,545.36000	2,409.22		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:					\$111,992.00		\$113,851.28		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,487,750.97		\$4,782,302.25			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01231019	October 19, 2023	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E1W19
-----------------	----------	------------------	--------------------	-----	------------------	-------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.